## <u>NOTICE</u>

## 2019 MEETING SCHEDULE BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF GURNEE LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the **Regular Meetings of the Board of Trustees** of the Village of Gurnee, Illinois, during the year 2019, will be held at 7:00 p.m. (unless noted below) in the Gurnee Municipal Building, 325 N. O'Plaine Road, Gurnee, Illinois on the following dates:

January 7, 28 February 4, 18 March 4 (5:00 p.m.), 18 April 1, 15 May 6, 20 June 3, 17 July 1, 15 August 5, 19 September 9, 23 October 7, 21 November 4, 18 December 2, 16

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the **Committee-of-the-Whole Meetings of the Board of Trustees** of the Village of Gurnee, Illinois, during the year 2019, will be held at 7:00 p.m., unless noted below, in the Gurnee Municipal Building, 325 N. O'Plaine Road, Gurnee, Illinois on the following dates:

February 25	August 26
April 22	September 30
June 24	October 28
July 22	November 25

These schedules are subject to such changes as the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gurnee shall determine and the law shall allow. Notice of any changes to the above shall be given as required by law. All such meetings shall be open to the public, except as to those the Village of Gurnee shall determine to hold in private and which the law shall allow to be held in private.

Andy Harris Village Clerk